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1. LTE_Band28 

1.1. LTE Spurious Emissions_1 RB LOW(NTNV)(Subtest:25, Channel:27310, 
Bandwidth:20, Modulation:QPSK, RB Number: 1) 

Start 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

Stop 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector

Frequency 

(MHz) 

Power 

(dBm)

Limit 

(dBm) 
Verdict 

Sweep 

Point 

0.009 0.15 0.001 RMS 0.009 -64.63 -13 Pass 401

0.15 30 0.01 RMS 0.16 -62.04 -13 Pass 2985

30 693 0.1 RMS 492.47 -54.52 -13 Pass 6630

693 758 0.1 RMS 704.117 20.46 60 Pass 650

758 1000 0.1 RMS 839.434 -54.03 -13 Pass 2420

1000 3000 1 RMS 2815.908 -36.09 -13 Pass 2000

3000 10000 1 RMS 3520.074 -43.52 -13 Pass 7000
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1.2. LTE Spurious Emissions_1 RB LOW(NTNV)(Subtest:26, Channel:27310, 
Bandwidth:20, Modulation:Q16, RB Number: 1) 

Start 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

Stop 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector

Frequency 

(MHz) 

Power 

(dBm)

Limit 

(dBm) 
Verdict 

Sweep 

Point 

0.009 0.15 0.001 RMS 0.009 -64.35 -13 Pass 401

0.15 30 0.01 RMS 0.59 -61.96 -13 Pass 2985

30 693 0.1 RMS 479.468 -54.45 -13 Pass 6630

693 758 0.1 RMS 704.117 19.61 60 Pass 650

758 1000 0.1 RMS 846.837 -54.12 -13 Pass 2420

1000 3000 1 RMS 2815.908 -36.9 -13 Pass 2000

3000 10000 1 RMS 7218.603 -44.5 -13 Pass 7000
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1.3. LTE Spurious Emissions_1 RB LOW(NTNV)(Subtest:27, Channel:27460, 
Bandwidth:20, Modulation:QPSK, RB Number: 1) 

Start 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

Stop 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector

Frequency 

(MHz) 

Power 

(dBm)

Limit 

(dBm) 
Verdict 

Sweep 

Point 

0.009 0.15 0.001 RMS 0.009 -63.27 -13 Pass 401

0.15 30 0.01 RMS 0.18 -61.97 -13 Pass 2985

30 693 0.1 RMS 489.769 -54.6 -13 Pass 6630

693 758 0.1 RMS 719.14 19.79 60 Pass 650

758 1000 0.1 RMS 865.444 -54.29 -13 Pass 2420

1000 3000 1 RMS 2875.938 -36.99 -13 Pass 2000

3000 10000 1 RMS 7201.6 -44.34 -13 Pass 7000
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1.4. LTE Spurious Emissions_1 RB LOW(NTNV)(Subtest:28, Channel:27460, 
Bandwidth:20, Modulation:Q16, RB Number: 1) 

Start 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

Stop 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector

Frequency 

(MHz) 

Power 

(dBm)

Limit 

(dBm) 
Verdict 

Sweep 

Point 

0.009 0.15 0.001 RMS 0.009 -61.58 -13 Pass 401

0.15 30 0.01 RMS 0.19 -62.79 -13 Pass 2985

30 693 0.1 RMS 621.089 -54.68 -13 Pass 6630

693 758 0.1 RMS 719.14 18.93 60 Pass 650

758 1000 0.1 RMS 839.934 -53.99 -13 Pass 2420

1000 3000 1 RMS 2875.938 -39.07 -13 Pass 2000

3000 10000 1 RMS 7200.6 -44.37 -13 Pass 7000
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1.5. LTE Spurious Emissions_1 RB LOW(NTNV)(Subtest:29, Channel:27560, 
Bandwidth:20, Modulation:QPSK, RB Number: 1) 

Start 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

Stop 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector

Frequency 

(MHz) 

Power 

(dBm)

Limit 

(dBm) 
Verdict 

Sweep 

Point 

0.009 0.15 0.001 RMS 0.011 -61.73 -13 Pass 401

0.15 30 0.01 RMS 0.44 -62.02 -13 Pass 2985

30 693 0.1 RMS 621.889 -54.67 -13 Pass 6630

693 758 0.1 RMS 729.055 20.39 60 Pass 650

758 1000 0.1 RMS 851.339 -54.08 -13 Pass 2420

1000 3000 1 RMS 2915.958 -35.94 -13 Pass 2000

3000 10000 1 RMS 7219.603 -44.44 -13 Pass 7000
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1.6. LTE Spurious Emissions_1 RB LOW(NTNV)(Subtest:30, Channel:27560, 
Bandwidth:20, Modulation:Q16, RB Number: 1) 

Start 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

Stop 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector

Frequency 

(MHz) 

Power 

(dBm)

Limit 

(dBm) 
Verdict 

Sweep 

Point 

0.009 0.15 0.001 RMS 0.014 -63.51 -13 Pass 401

0.15 30 0.01 RMS 0.16 -61.41 -13 Pass 2985

30 693 0.1 RMS 413.958 -54.6 -13 Pass 6630

693 758 0.1 RMS 729.055 18.92 60 Pass 650

758 1000 0.1 RMS 845.536 -54.17 -13 Pass 2420

1000 3000 1 RMS 2915.958 -37.64 -13 Pass 2000

3000 10000 1 RMS 7199.6 -44.4 -13 Pass 7000
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1.7. LTE Spurious Emissions_1 RB LOW(NTNV)(Subtest:1, Channel:27225, 
Bandwidth:3, Modulation:QPSK, RB Number: 1) 

Start 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

Stop 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector

Frequency 

(MHz) 

Power 

(dBm)

Limit 

(dBm) 
Verdict 

Sweep 

Point 

0.009 0.15 0.001 RMS 0.011 -63.68 -13 Pass 401

0.15 30 0.01 RMS 0.15 -61.04 -13 Pass 2985

30 693 0.1 RMS 504.572 -54.45 -13 Pass 6630

693 758 0.1 RMS 703.216 20.2 60 Pass 650

758 1000 0.1 RMS 860.342 -54.02 -13 Pass 2420

1000 3000 1 RMS 2812.906 -33.92 -13 Pass 2000

3000 10000 1 RMS 3516.074 -43.32 -13 Pass 7000
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1.8. LTE Spurious Emissions_1 RB LOW(NTNV)(Subtest:2, Channel:27225, 
Bandwidth:3, Modulation:Q16, RB Number: 1) 

Start 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

Stop 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector

Frequency 

(MHz) 

Power 

(dBm)

Limit 

(dBm) 
Verdict 

Sweep 

Point 

0.009 0.15 0.001 RMS 0.01 -63.39 -13 Pass 401

0.15 30 0.01 RMS 0.18 -61.58 -13 Pass 2985

30 693 0.1 RMS 491.77 -54.54 -13 Pass 6630

693 758 0.1 RMS 703.216 19.69 60 Pass 650

758 1000 0.1 RMS 857.141 -54.05 -13 Pass 2420

1000 3000 1 RMS 2812.906 -35.34 -13 Pass 2000

3000 10000 1 RMS 3516.074 -43.96 -13 Pass 7000
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1.9. LTE Spurious Emissions_1 RB LOW(NTNV)(Subtest:3, Channel:27375, 
Bandwidth:3, Modulation:QPSK, RB Number: 1) 

Start 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

Stop 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector

Frequency 

(MHz) 

Power 

(dBm)

Limit 

(dBm) 
Verdict 

Sweep 

Point 

0.009 0.15 0.001 RMS 0.009 -64.17 -13 Pass 401

0.15 30 0.01 RMS 0.2 -62.29 -13 Pass 2985

30 693 0.1 RMS 492.77 -54.61 -13 Pass 6630

693 758 0.1 RMS 718.239 20.65 60 Pass 650

758 1000 0.1 RMS 841.735 -53.8 -13 Pass 2420

1000 3000 1 RMS 2872.936 -35.35 -13 Pass 2000

3000 10000 1 RMS 7210.602 -44.47 -13 Pass 7000
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1.10. LTE Spurious Emissions_1 RB LOW(NTNV)(Subtest:4, Channel:27375, 
Bandwidth:3, Modulation:Q16, RB Number: 1) 

Start 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

Stop 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector

Frequency 

(MHz) 

Power 

(dBm)

Limit 

(dBm) 
Verdict 

Sweep 

Point 

0.009 0.15 0.001 RMS 0.011 -62.88 -13 Pass 401

0.15 30 0.01 RMS 0.18 -61.83 -13 Pass 2985

30 693 0.1 RMS 493.47 -54.43 -13 Pass 6630

693 758 0.1 RMS 718.239 19.68 60 Pass 650

758 1000 0.1 RMS 920.067 -54.13 -13 Pass 2420

1000 3000 1 RMS 2872.936 -36.46 -13 Pass 2000

3000 10000 1 RMS 7199.6 -44.51 -13 Pass 7000
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1.11. LTE Spurious Emissions_1 RB LOW(NTNV)(Subtest:5, Channel:27645, 
Bandwidth:3, Modulation:QPSK, RB Number: 1) 

Start 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

Stop 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector

Frequency 

(MHz) 

Power 

(dBm)

Limit 

(dBm) 
Verdict 

Sweep 

Point 

0.009 0.15 0.001 RMS 0.011 -63.84 -13 Pass 401

0.15 30 0.01 RMS 0.24 -61.83 -13 Pass 2985

30 693 0.1 RMS 384.353 -54.38 -13 Pass 6630

693 758 0.1 RMS 745.28 19.78 60 Pass 650

758 1000 0.1 RMS 841.935 -54.03 -13 Pass 2420

1000 3000 1 RMS 2980.99 -34.25 -13 Pass 2000

3000 10000 1 RMS 7211.602 -44.47 -13 Pass 7000
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1.12. LTE Spurious Emissions_1 RB LOW(NTNV)(Subtest:6, Channel:27645, 
Bandwidth:3, Modulation:Q16, RB Number: 1) 

Start 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

Stop 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector

Frequency 

(MHz) 

Power 

(dBm)

Limit 

(dBm) 
Verdict 

Sweep 

Point 

0.009 0.15 0.001 RMS 0.009 -61.45 -13 Pass 401

0.15 30 0.01 RMS 0.2 -61.67 -13 Pass 2985

30 693 0.1 RMS 639.192 -54.62 -13 Pass 6630

693 758 0.1 RMS 745.28 19.18 60 Pass 650

758 1000 0.1 RMS 837.333 -54.1 -13 Pass 2420

1000 3000 1 RMS 2980.99 -36.79 -13 Pass 2000

3000 10000 1 RMS 7206.601 -44.45 -13 Pass 7000
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1.13. LTE Spurious Emissions_1 RB LOW(NTNV)(Subtest:7, Channel:27235, 
Bandwidth:5, Modulation:QPSK, RB Number: 1) 

Start 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

Stop 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector

Frequency 

(MHz) 

Power 

(dBm)

Limit 

(dBm) 
Verdict 

Sweep 

Point 

0.009 0.15 0.001 RMS 0.012 -62.34 -13 Pass 401

0.15 30 0.01 RMS 0.17 -61.96 -13 Pass 2985

30 693 0.1 RMS 513.373 -54.61 -13 Pass 6630

693 758 0.1 RMS 703.316 20.59 60 Pass 650

758 1000 0.1 RMS 809.621 -54.11 -13 Pass 2420

1000 3000 1 RMS 2812.906 -35.35 -13 Pass 2000

3000 10000 1 RMS 3517.074 -43.96 -13 Pass 7000
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1.14. LTE Spurious Emissions_1 RB LOW(NTNV)(Subtest:8, Channel:27235, 
Bandwidth:5, Modulation:Q16, RB Number: 1) 

Start 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

Stop 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector

Frequency 

(MHz) 

Power 

(dBm)

Limit 

(dBm) 
Verdict 

Sweep 

Point 

0.009 0.15 0.001 RMS 0.009 -61.25 -13 Pass 401

0.15 30 0.01 RMS 0.17 -61.72 -13 Pass 2985

30 693 0.1 RMS 502.571 -54.57 -13 Pass 6630

693 758 0.1 RMS 703.316 19.02 60 Pass 650

758 1000 0.1 RMS 842.935 -54.18 -13 Pass 2420

1000 3000 1 RMS 2812.906 -36.84 -13 Pass 2000

3000 10000 1 RMS 7213.602 -44.43 -13 Pass 7000
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1.15. LTE Spurious Emissions_1 RB LOW(NTNV)(Subtest:9, Channel:27385, 
Bandwidth:5, Modulation:QPSK, RB Number: 1) 

Start 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

Stop 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector

Frequency 

(MHz) 

Power 

(dBm)

Limit 

(dBm) 
Verdict 

Sweep 

Point 

0.009 0.15 0.001 RMS 0.011 -62.34 -13 Pass 401

0.15 30 0.01 RMS 0.24 -61.94 -13 Pass 2985

30 693 0.1 RMS 477.668 -54.61 -13 Pass 6630

693 758 0.1 RMS 718.339 20.49 60 Pass 650

758 1000 0.1 RMS 842.035 -54.08 -13 Pass 2420

1000 3000 1 RMS 2872.936 -36.14 -13 Pass 2000

3000 10000 1 RMS 7218.603 -44.35 -13 Pass 7000
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1.16. LTE Spurious Emissions_1 RB LOW(NTNV)(Subtest:10, Channel:27385, 
Bandwidth:5, Modulation:Q16, RB Number: 1) 

Start 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

Stop 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector

Frequency 

(MHz) 

Power 

(dBm)

Limit 

(dBm) 
Verdict 

Sweep 

Point 

0.009 0.15 0.001 RMS 0.009 -63.58 -13 Pass 401

0.15 30 0.01 RMS 0.17 -61.41 -13 Pass 2985

30 693 0.1 RMS 517.374 -54.67 -13 Pass 6630

693 758 0.1 RMS 718.339 19.6 60 Pass 650

758 1000 0.1 RMS 827.429 -54.01 -13 Pass 2420

1000 3000 1 RMS 2872.936 -37.4 -13 Pass 2000

3000 10000 1 RMS 7225.604 -44.4 -13 Pass 7000
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1.17. LTE Spurious Emissions_1 RB LOW(NTNV)(Subtest:11, Channel:27635, 
Bandwidth:5, Modulation:QPSK, RB Number: 1) 

Start 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

Stop 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector

Frequency 

(MHz) 

Power 

(dBm)

Limit 

(dBm) 
Verdict 

Sweep 

Point 

0.009 0.15 0.001 RMS 0.009 -62.56 -13 Pass 401

0.15 30 0.01 RMS 0.15 -62.01 -13 Pass 2985

30 693 0.1 RMS 490.069 -54.55 -13 Pass 6630

693 758 0.1 RMS 743.378 19.63 60 Pass 650

758 1000 0.1 RMS 813.823 -54.05 -13 Pass 2420

1000 3000 1 RMS 2972.986 -36.08 -13 Pass 2000

3000 10000 1 RMS 7213.602 -44.28 -13 Pass 7000
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1.18. LTE Spurious Emissions_1 RB LOW(NTNV)(Subtest:12, Channel:27635, 
Bandwidth:5, Modulation:Q16, RB Number: 1) 

Start 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

Stop 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector

Frequency 

(MHz) 

Power 

(dBm)

Limit 

(dBm) 
Verdict 

Sweep 

Point 

0.009 0.15 0.001 RMS 0.009 -62.66 -13 Pass 401

0.15 30 0.01 RMS 0.15 -62.02 -13 Pass 2985

30 693 0.1 RMS 482.868 -54.42 -13 Pass 6630

693 758 0.1 RMS 743.378 19.28 60 Pass 650

758 1000 0.1 RMS 844.836 -53.82 -13 Pass 2420

1000 3000 1 RMS 2972.986 -37.33 -13 Pass 2000

3000 10000 1 RMS 7216.602 -44.43 -13 Pass 7000
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1.19. LTE Spurious Emissions_1 RB LOW(NTNV)(Subtest:13, Channel:27260, 
Bandwidth:10, Modulation:QPSK, RB Number: 1) 

Start 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

Stop 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector

Frequency 

(MHz) 

Power 

(dBm)

Limit 

(dBm) 
Verdict 

Sweep 

Point 

0.009 0.15 0.001 RMS 0.011 -64.2 -13 Pass 401

0.15 30 0.01 RMS 0.15 -60.13 -13 Pass 2985

30 693 0.1 RMS 609.487 -54.6 -13 Pass 6630

693 758 0.1 RMS 703.616 20.25 60 Pass 650

758 1000 0.1 RMS 834.432 -54 -13 Pass 2420

1000 3000 1 RMS 2813.907 -35.57 -13 Pass 2000

3000 10000 1 RMS 3518.074 -43.17 -13 Pass 7000
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1.20. LTE Spurious Emissions_1 RB LOW(NTNV)(Subtest:14, Channel:27260, 
Bandwidth:10, Modulation:Q16, RB Number: 1) 

Start 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

Stop 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector

Frequency 

(MHz) 

Power 

(dBm)

Limit 

(dBm) 
Verdict 

Sweep 

Point 

0.009 0.15 0.001 RMS 0.015 -62.52 -13 Pass 401

0.15 30 0.01 RMS 0.19 -62.24 -13 Pass 2985

30 693 0.1 RMS 518.574 -54.67 -13 Pass 6630

693 758 0.1 RMS 703.616 19.3 60 Pass 650

758 1000 0.1 RMS 849.638 -54.07 -13 Pass 2420

1000 3000 1 RMS 2813.907 -36.7 -13 Pass 2000

3000 10000 1 RMS 3518.074 -44.07 -13 Pass 7000
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1.21. LTE Spurious Emissions_1 RB LOW(NTNV)(Subtest:15, Channel:27410, 
Bandwidth:10, Modulation:QPSK, RB Number: 1) 

Start 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

Stop 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector

Frequency 

(MHz) 

Power 

(dBm)

Limit 

(dBm) 
Verdict 

Sweep 

Point 

0.009 0.15 0.001 RMS 0.009 -62.91 -13 Pass 401

0.15 30 0.01 RMS 0.22 -62.02 -13 Pass 2985

30 693 0.1 RMS 507.072 -54.45 -13 Pass 6630

693 758 0.1 RMS 718.639 20.05 60 Pass 650

758 1000 0.1 RMS 940.776 -54.01 -13 Pass 2420

1000 3000 1 RMS 2873.937 -36.56 -13 Pass 2000

3000 10000 1 RMS 3593.085 -44.33 -13 Pass 7000
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1.22. LTE Spurious Emissions_1 RB LOW(NTNV)(Subtest:16, Channel:27410, 
Bandwidth:10, Modulation:Q16, RB Number: 1) 

Start 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

Stop 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector

Frequency 

(MHz) 

Power 

(dBm)

Limit 

(dBm) 
Verdict 

Sweep 

Point 

0.009 0.15 0.001 RMS 0.011 -63.44 -13 Pass 401

0.15 30 0.01 RMS 0.33 -62.24 -13 Pass 2985

30 693 0.1 RMS 405.257 -54.64 -13 Pass 6630

693 758 0.1 RMS 718.539 19.32 60 Pass 650

758 1000 0.1 RMS 843.435 -54.1 -13 Pass 2420

1000 3000 1 RMS 2873.937 -38.45 -13 Pass 2000

3000 10000 1 RMS 7225.604 -44.48 -13 Pass 7000
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1.23. LTE Spurious Emissions_1 RB LOW(NTNV)(Subtest:17, Channel:27610, 
Bandwidth:10, Modulation:QPSK, RB Number: 1) 

Start 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

Stop 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector

Frequency 

(MHz) 

Power 

(dBm)

Limit 

(dBm) 
Verdict 

Sweep 

Point 

0.009 0.15 0.001 RMS 0.01 -63.22 -13 Pass 401

0.15 30 0.01 RMS 0.36 -62.25 -13 Pass 2985

30 693 0.1 RMS 384.854 -54.41 -13 Pass 6630

693 758 0.1 RMS 738.57 20.45 60 Pass 650

758 1000 0.1 RMS 871.047 -53.97 -13 Pass 2420

1000 3000 1 RMS 2953.977 -35.98 -13 Pass 2000

3000 10000 1 RMS 7219.603 -44.37 -13 Pass 7000
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1.24. LTE Spurious Emissions_1 RB LOW(NTNV)(Subtest:18, Channel:27610, 
Bandwidth:10, Modulation:Q16, RB Number: 1) 

Start 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

Stop 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector

Frequency 

(MHz) 

Power 

(dBm)

Limit 

(dBm) 
Verdict 

Sweep 

Point 

0.009 0.15 0.001 RMS 0.009 -63.56 -13 Pass 401

0.15 30 0.01 RMS 0.33 -62.28 -13 Pass 2985

30 693 0.1 RMS 478.168 -54.63 -13 Pass 6630

693 758 0.1 RMS 738.57 19.16 60 Pass 650

758 1000 0.1 RMS 857.041 -54.07 -13 Pass 2420

1000 3000 1 RMS 2953.977 -37.56 -13 Pass 2000

3000 10000 1 RMS 7207.601 -44.47 -13 Pass 7000
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1.25. LTE Spurious Emissions_1 RB LOW(NTNV)(Subtest:19, Channel:27285, 
Bandwidth:15, Modulation:QPSK, RB Number: 1) 

Start 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

Stop 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector

Frequency 

(MHz) 

Power 

(dBm)

Limit 

(dBm) 
Verdict 

Sweep 

Point 

0.009 0.15 0.001 RMS 0.009 -63.06 -13 Pass 401

0.15 30 0.01 RMS 0.17 -62.01 -13 Pass 2985

30 693 0.1 RMS 501.471 -54.58 -13 Pass 6630

693 758 0.1 RMS 703.817 20.46 60 Pass 650

758 1000 0.1 RMS 844.736 -54.05 -13 Pass 2420

1000 3000 1 RMS 2814.907 -35.98 -13 Pass 2000

3000 10000 1 RMS 3519.074 -43.28 -13 Pass 7000
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1.26. LTE Spurious Emissions_1 RB LOW(NTNV)(Subtest:20, Channel:27285, 
Bandwidth:15, Modulation:Q16, RB Number: 1) 

Start 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

Stop 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector

Frequency 

(MHz) 

Power 

(dBm)

Limit 

(dBm) 
Verdict 

Sweep 

Point 

0.009 0.15 0.001 RMS 0.009 -61.06 -13 Pass 401

0.15 30 0.01 RMS 0.3 -62.52 -13 Pass 2985

30 693 0.1 RMS 492.87 -54.51 -13 Pass 6630

693 758 0.1 RMS 703.817 19.46 60 Pass 650

758 1000 0.1 RMS 851.439 -54.11 -13 Pass 2420

1000 3000 1 RMS 2814.907 -37.46 -13 Pass 2000

3000 10000 1 RMS 3519.074 -44.04 -13 Pass 7000
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1.27. LTE Spurious Emissions_1 RB LOW(NTNV)(Subtest:21, Channel:27435, 
Bandwidth:15, Modulation:QPSK, RB Number: 1) 

Start 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

Stop 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector

Frequency 

(MHz) 

Power 

(dBm)

Limit 

(dBm) 
Verdict 

Sweep 

Point 

0.009 0.15 0.001 RMS 0.01 -62.84 -13 Pass 401

0.15 30 0.01 RMS 0.18 -62.41 -13 Pass 2985

30 693 0.1 RMS 495.37 -54.53 -13 Pass 6630

693 758 0.1 RMS 718.84 20.48 60 Pass 650

758 1000 0.1 RMS 830.93 -54.06 -13 Pass 2420

1000 3000 1 RMS 2874.937 -36.18 -13 Pass 2000

3000 10000 1 RMS 3594.085 -44.15 -13 Pass 7000
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1.28. LTE Spurious Emissions_1 RB LOW(NTNV)(Subtest:22, Channel:27435, 
Bandwidth:15, Modulation:Q16, RB Number: 1) 

Start 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

Stop 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector

Frequency 

(MHz) 

Power 

(dBm)

Limit 

(dBm) 
Verdict 

Sweep 

Point 

0.009 0.15 0.001 RMS 0.011 -62.46 -13 Pass 401

0.15 30 0.01 RMS 0.18 -62.39 -13 Pass 2985

30 693 0.1 RMS 617.289 -54.59 -13 Pass 6630

693 758 0.1 RMS 718.84 19.69 60 Pass 650

758 1000 0.1 RMS 816.024 -54.19 -13 Pass 2420

1000 3000 1 RMS 2874.937 -38.61 -13 Pass 2000

3000 10000 1 RMS 7202.6 -44.36 -13 Pass 7000
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1.29. LTE Spurious Emissions_1 RB LOW(NTNV)(Subtest:23, Channel:27585, 
Bandwidth:15, Modulation:QPSK, RB Number: 1) 

Start 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

Stop 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector

Frequency 

(MHz) 

Power 

(dBm)

Limit 

(dBm) 
Verdict 

Sweep 

Point 

0.009 0.15 0.001 RMS 0.01 -61.86 -13 Pass 401

0.15 30 0.01 RMS 0.17 -60.55 -13 Pass 2985

30 693 0.1 RMS 494.77 -54.53 -13 Pass 6630

693 758 0.1 RMS 733.863 20.53 60 Pass 650

758 1000 0.1 RMS 819.726 -54.06 -13 Pass 2420

1000 3000 1 RMS 2934.967 -35.53 -13 Pass 2000

3000 10000 1 RMS 7220.603 -44.32 -13 Pass 7000
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1.30. LTE Spurious Emissions_1 RB LOW(NTNV)(Subtest:24, Channel:27585, 
Bandwidth:15, Modulation:Q16, RB Number: 1) 

Start 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

Stop 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector

Frequency 

(MHz) 

Power 

(dBm)

Limit 

(dBm) 
Verdict 

Sweep 

Point 

0.009 0.15 0.001 RMS 0.009 -61.34 -13 Pass 401

0.15 30 0.01 RMS 0.23 -61.5 -13 Pass 2985

30 693 0.1 RMS 593.885 -54.5 -13 Pass 6630

693 758 0.1 RMS 733.863 19.13 60 Pass 650

758 1000 0.1 RMS 866.645 -54.06 -13 Pass 2420

1000 3000 1 RMS 2934.967 -37.22 -13 Pass 2000

3000 10000 1 RMS 7200.6 -44.47 -13 Pass 7000
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END 

 


